
Declaration of Conformity
Shenzhen Zhiben EP Tech Group. hereby guarantees that the bagasse Pulp Lid  supplied to Pac AB are manufactured in accordance with standards and guidance 

of:EU 1935/2004 and EU 2023/2006

Date: 01 Nov 2024
Item: ZB80HOT01-White
Raw Material: Bagasse
Coating:Uncoating
Suitable for: All types of food
Application temperature: 0 to +100°C
Manufacturer Chongqing Zhiben Environmental Protection Technology Co., ltd

Suitable for use in contact with food Yes NO Possibly time limit
Ordinary oven NO
Microwave oven NO
Heating cabinet NO
Hot fill at +100°C YES
Room temperature YES
Refrigerator YES
Freeze YES

Limitations:
See suitable application use and temperature        

(We recommend that you carry out your own quality test in connection with the intended 
use)

EU 1935/2004: The goods comply with EU Regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended 

EU 2023/2006: The production complies with EU Regulation 2023/2006 on goods manufacturing practice. 

EU 10/2011: Not relevant.

Specific  migration test: The product does not contain substances with a specific migration limit.

Specific  migration test:
Specific migration test(s) have been performed.The product complies with the specific 

migration limit.

Total migrationstest: Not relevant.

Heavy metals
The concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium do not exceed the 

limit values stated in Directive 94/62/EC

Functional plastic  barrier: A functional barrier is not included according to BEK no 681 of 25/05/2020

PFAS/fluor
No per- and polyfluorinated alkylated substances (PFAS) have been added during treatment 

of the material in accordance with BEK no 681 of 25/05/202

Traceability: The goods are marked as follows,that effective tracking and recall is possible.

Signature and date: Anna ,2024/11/7


